

**Vinod Kumar Vs. Ram Chandra & Ors**

**16.07.2022**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Mr. G. C Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1. The same is taken on record.

As per the report of the process server, defendant no. 2 is unserved.

Defendant no. 1 submits that the complete set of paper books along with the documents were not received by him and therefore, he could not file his written statement.

Heard. Record Perused.

Defendant no. 1 supplied with the complete set of paper book from the judicial file.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 on perusal of the paper book submits that the family settlement is not legible in the copy supplied to him from the judicial file.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the family settlement to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 today itself. He is further directed to take steps for the service of defendant no. 2 on filing of PF/RC & Speed Post as well as all permissible modes for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.09.2022**.

**Shivali Bansal**  
**ADJ-03, Rohini Courts**  
**North District, Delhi**  
**16.07.2022**