

CS No. 14/21

**Vinod Kumar
Vs.
Ram Chandra And Ors**

10.03.2023

***File taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday
vide order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 823/I-G-
4/Gen1.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023.***

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Mr. Bhavnesh Dalal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Summons served upon defendant no. 2 through daughter.

Be put up for completion of pleadings on **26.07.2023**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
10.03.2023**