

**VINOD KUMAR
Vs.
RAM CHANDRA AND ORS**

23.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Ld. LAC for the defendant no. 1
along with defendant no. 1 in person (through VC).

None for defendant no. 2.

ORDER

1. Since no replication filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the WS of defendant no. 1 despite having sufficient time, as WS was filed by defendant no. 1 on 30.09.2022, the right of the plaintiff to file replication stands closed.

2. Be put up for admission/denial and framing of issues on
05.03.2024.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.11.2023**