

**VINOD KUMAR
Vs.
RAM CHANDRA AND ORS**

30.05.2024

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mittal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC) along with plaintiff in person.
None for defendants.

ORDER

1. Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Same is taken on record.
2. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Let copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for the defendants.
3. Be put up for filing of affidavit of admission/denial of documents on behalf of the defendants and framing of issues on **12.09.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
30.05.2024**

At 11:44 AM

Present: Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Ld. LAC for defendants.

ORDER

1. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of the defendants. Same is taken on record. Let copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Be put up for date already fixed i.e. **12.09.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
30.05.2024**