

CS DJ No. 14/21
Viond Kumar Vs Ram Chandra & ors.

16.02.2026

Present : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mittal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

Mr. B.N. Gaur, Ld. LAC for defendant no. 1 alongwith defendant
no. 1 in person.

Defendant no. 2 is already exparte.

It is submitted by the parties that matter could not be settled in
mediation cell.

Reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 r/w section 151
CPC for rejection of plaint is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy is admitted to
have been supplied.

**At request of Ld. LAC for defendant no. 1, put up for
arguments on the said application for 04.05.2026.**

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
16.02.2026 (jy)