

28.04.2026.

Present : Mr. Puneet Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner through VC.

None for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 despite service.

No written statement is filed by respondent No. 1. Appearance is not being made on behalf of respondent No. 1. Accordingly, **respondent No. 1 is hereby proceeded ex-parte.**

Now, replication to the written statement of respondent No. 2, if any, be also filed after supplying advance copy to the opposite counsel against acknowledgment.

Now, put up for appearance of parties/filing of replication/admission and denial of the documents, if any/ examination u/o 10 CPC and for consideration for issues for **02.06.2026.**

(Aanchal)

District Judge-03, Rohini Courts

North District, Delhi

28.04.2026 (Amt)